03-10-2004

ty. Docket No. 2022927-7035362001

FORM PTO-1595	SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis 10269031	6 .ached original documents or copy thereof:
Name: Charles E. Hamilton, Kenmore, WA Dennis D. Lowenthal, Edmonds, WA Roy D. Mead, Edmonds, WA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Aculight Corporation Address: 11805 North Creek Parkway South Suite 113 Bothell, WA 980111
[X] Individuals [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [] Other:	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
[] Yes [X] No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment	[] Other: D. Lowenthal, 02/24/04 and Roy D. Mead 02/24/04
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
A. Patent Application Number(s). 10/687,495	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>David G. Beck</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$40.00 [] Enclosed
Address: Bingham McCutchen, LLP Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2518. [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment of any fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-2518.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David G. Beck 37,776	3/3/04
Name Registration Number Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

03/09/2004 ECOOPER 00000070 502518 10687495

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

21550249

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventors:

Charles E. Hamilton, Kenmore, WA

Dennis D. Lowenthal, Edmonds, WA

Roy D. Mead, Edmonds, WA

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SPECTRAL BEAM COMBINATION OF BROAD-STRIPE LASER DIODES has been executed and

was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 16, 2003</u> and assigned Serial Number; <u>10/687,495</u>

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Aculight Corporation, a corporation, having a place of business at 11805 North Creek Parkway South, Suite 113, Bothell, WA 98011, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Aculight Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made

SF:21545122.1/2022927-7035362001

PATENT REEL: 015046 FRAME: 0739 to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

25 Feb 2004

Date

24 Feb 04

Date

Feb. 24, 2004

Name: Charles E. Hamilton

Name: Dennis D. Lowenthal

Name: Roy D. Mead

SF:21545122.1/2022927-7035362001

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015046 FRAME: 0740